OP \$40.00 2113

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delicias, Inc.		07/23/2007	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delicias, LLC
Street Address:	PO Box 10630
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22310
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2113225	DELICIAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)358-7095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-539-3300

Email: david.baghdassarian@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: David P. Baghdassarian

Address Line 1: 201 S. Biscayne Blvd, Ste 2000 Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0439275.00201/04127
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Baghdassarian
Signature:	/davidbaghdassarian/
Date:	07/30/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0277

900082995

Total Attachments: 1

source=MI-#244106-v1-Bill_of_Sale_-_Delicias_Inc_to_Delicias_LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0278

BILL OF SALE

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June ___, 2007 by and between DELICIAS, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Seller") and DELICIAS, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("Purchaser"), hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement," Seller hereby sells and conveys all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Assets, as defined in the Agreement, to Purchaser.

Seller does hereby represent, warrant, and covenant that Seller has clear and valid title to. and the right to sell, assign, and convey the Transferred Assets hereby sold, assigned, and conveyed free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, and that Seller will warrant and defend such assets against all persons claiming by, through, or under Seller.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed this Bill of Sale this \(\frac{2}{2} \) day of July, 2007.

Witness

M1-242614 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 07/30/2007